PUBLIC NOTICE
Statewide 9-1-1 Advisory Board
Open Meeting
April 11, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

LOCATION
Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting will be conducted via WebEXx.
Board members will receive the Web Ex information via email.

AGENDA:

1)
2)

3)

4)
5)
6)
7
8)

9)

The meeting will be accessible to individuals with disabilities in compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act
and the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable laws.

Approval of the March 14, 17 and 21, 2022, Open Meeting Minutes
Introduction of New Member
Legislative Update

e Update on HB5502 with amendments
e Discussion of future legislative topics

Financial Update
Administrator’'s Update
Old Business

New Business

Public Comment

Adjourn

accommodations are requested to contact Stacy Ross, at stacy.l.ross@illinois.gov.

Public Notice and Agenda posted Friday, April 8, 2021, 10:00 a.m. at the lllinois State Police Central
Headquarters, 801 South Seventh Street, Springfield, lllinois; and on the lllinois State Police official

website, https://www.isp.illinois.gov/.

Persons requiring reasonable


mailto:stacy.l.ross@illinois.gov
https://www.isp.illinois.gov/

WebEXx Information

When it's time, join your Webex meeting here.

Join meeting

More ways to join:

Join from the meeting link
https://illinois.webex.com/illinois/j.php?MTID=m4b29f9ec302c8430aecaefb1088c09172

Join by meeting number
Meeting number (access code): 245 951 04217
Meeting password: xPTAMP9FJ63

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)
+1-312-535-8110,,24595104217## United States Toll (Chicago)
+1-415-655-0002,,24595104217## US Toll

Join by phone

+1-312-535-8110 United States Toll (Chicago)
+1-415-655-0002 US Toll

Global call-in numbers

Join from a video system or application
Dial 24595104217 @illinois.webex.com
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join using Microsoft Lync or Microsoft Skype for Business

Dial 24595104217.illinois@lync.webex.com

If you are a host, click here to view host information.

Need help? Go to https://help.webex.com
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